Annexure-7
Name of the Corporate Debtor: Raghuvanshi Cotton Ginning & Ppressing Private Limited; Date of commencement of CIRP: 06-01-2025; List of creditors as on: 19-03-2025

List of Operational Creditors (Government Dues)

SL Details of claim received Details of claim admitted Amount of | Amount of | Amount of | Amount of Remarks, if any
No. ti t tual lai t lai d
° Date of Amount claimed Amount of claim |Nature of Amount Amount |Whether | % of con n}gen any mutua ¢ am‘n no ¢ alfn un. r
. . . . . claim dues, admitted verification
Name of Creditor receipt admitted claim covered by| covered by (related voting that may be
security | guarantee |party? [sharein y
. set-off
interest CoC
1 [Employees Provident Fund 20-01-2025 51,169.00 43,379.00 | Operational Nil Nil No - - - 7,790.00 - The amount has been admitted
Organization (EPFO) Creditor based upon the revised calculation
received on 20.01.2025
2 |State Tax Officer, Unit-93, 18-01-2025 92,08,48,068.10 91,82,54,189.50 | Operational Nil Nil No - - - 25,93,878.60 - The amount has been admitted in
Rajkot Creditor the category of Secured Operational
Creditor relying upon the judgement
of "State Tax Officer Vs Rainbow
Papers Limited"
3 |Assistant Commissioner of 28-01-2025 1,09,02,924.00 1,09,02,924.00 | Operational Nil Nil No - - - - -
Income tax, Circle-2(1), Creditor
Rajkot.
Total 93,18,02,161.10 92,92,00,492.50 - - - - - - - 26,01,668.60 -




